(10670 NE 102nd Plant) 47718

March 9, 2001

Reference: Articles Of Organization for OhBee Distributing LLC.

Registration Section **Division Of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find the Articles Of Organization that are being submitted for OhBee Distributing LLC., a new Florida Limited Liability Corporation along with a check to cover the filing fee and the designation of registered agent. I can be reached at:

Maria Sharpe 10670 NE 102nd PL Archer, FL 32618 (352) 486-4746

Respectfully,

****125.00 ****125.00

Maria Sharpe Enclosure (2)

dcs



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 15, 2001

MARIA SHARPE 10670 NE 102ND PLACE ARCHER, FL 32618

SUBJECT: OHBEE DISTRIBUTING LLC

Ref. Number: W01000005876

We have received your document for OHBEE DISTRIBUTING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 701A00015830

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: OhBee Distributing LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 10670 NE 102nd PL Archer, FL 32618

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Name: Maria D. Sharpe

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) 10670 NE 102nd PL Archer, FL 32618

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.. Registered Agent's Signature:

Article IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be member managed. Except as noted in Article VII the president, who will be directed by the policies enacted under Article V, shall handle the day-to-day operations.

Article V - Policies

Policies will become effective upon a majority vote of ownership shares.

Article VI - The President

The president will be elected for a two-year term by a majority of ownership shares.

Article VII - Loans to LLC by Members

The LLC may make an obligation to a member or members of the company for the purposes of repayment of a loan to the company, if the remaining members vote unanimously to accept the terms.

Article VIII - Amendments to the Articles of Organization

Decisions to amend these articles of organization must be decided by a majority of the members except as otherwise provided in these Articles Of Organization.

Article IX - Capitalization

The total initial capitalization by the members of this LLC is \$100. Additional capital contributions of members shall not be required.

Article X - Admission of Additional Members

Additional members may be admitted to this LLC only with terms agreed upon unanimously by all current members.

Article XI - Original Membership

The original membership of this LLC shall consist of the following persons who hold the listed share of the LLC.

David C. Sharpe - 50%

Maria D. Sharpe – 50%

Article XII - Effective Date

The LLC shall be effective March 8th, 2001

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Maria D. Sharpe

Typed or printed name of signee

FILING FEES:

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)

OLMARY OF STANES
STORELARY OF STANES